1
dc1757bf
DEMO MANUAL DC1757B
Description
LTC3789EGN
High Efficiency
12V/12A Buck-Boost Converter
Demonstration circuit 1757B is a high efficiency syn-

+
–
+
–
+
–
LOAD
3
dc1757bf
DEMO MANUAL DC1757B
Figure 3. Efficiency vs Load Current (VO = 12V, CCM)
quick start procedure
Parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CC1 CAP., C0G, 100pF, 50V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06035A101KAT2A
2 1 CC2 CAP., X7R, 0.01µF, 50V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06035C103KAT2A
3 2 CSS, C15 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 50V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06035C104KAT2A
4 1 C11 CAP., NPO, 68pF, 50V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06035A680KAT2A
5 1 C10 CAP., X5R, 2.2µF, 10V, 10% 0603 AVX, 0603ZD225KAT2A
6 1 C24 CAP., X7R, 1µF, 16V, 20% 0603 AVX, 0603YC105MAT2A
7 2 CIN1, CIN2 CAP., ALUM, 270µF, 50V, 20% SUN ELECTRONICS, 50ME270WX+T
8 2 COUT1, COUT2 CAP., OS-CON, 330µF, 16V, 20% SANYO, 16SEP330M+T
9 6 C16, C17, C19-C21, C28 CAP., X7R, 22µF, 16V, 20% 1210 AVX, 1210YC226MAT2A
10 2 C4, C22 CAP., X7R, 0.22µF, 16V, 20% 0603 AVX, 0603YC224MAT2A
11 5 C9, C14, C25-C27   CAP., X7R, 3.3µF, 50V, 20% 1210 AVX, 12105C335MAT2A
12 1 C18 CAP., X5R, 10µF, 6.3V, 20% 1206 AVX, 12066D106MAT2A
13 2 D4, D7 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 1A, 60V POWERDI123 DIODE INC., DFLS160-7
14 2 D5, D6 DIODE, SCHOTTKY 3A, 40V SMA DIODE INC., B340A-13-F

88
86
84
82
100
1 6 7 8 9 10 11 122 3 4 5
VIN = 36V
VIN = 24V
VIN = 12V
VIN = 6V
4
dc1757bf
DEMO MANUAL DC1757B
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
18 3 Q3, Q5, Q9 MOSFET N-CHANNEL INFINEON, BSC010NE2LS
19 1 RFB1 RES., CHIP., 113k, 0.1W, 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-07113KL
20 1 RFB2 RES., CHIP., 8.06k, 0.1W, 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-078K06L
21 3 R18, R19, R32 SENSOR RES., 0.01, 1W, 1% 2512 VISHAY, WSL2512R0100FEA
22 1 R2 SENSE RES 0.003Ω, 1W, 1% 2512 SMD YAGEO, PR2512FKF070R003L
23 6 R3, R4, R9, R10, R13, R14 RES., CHIP., 100, 0.1W, 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-07100RL
24 1 R5 RES., CHIP,  5.1, 0.1W, 5% 0805 YAGEO, RC0805JR-075R1L
25 1 R7 RES., CHIP., 100k, 0.1W, 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-07100KL
26 1 R8 RES., CHIP., 10, 0.1W, 5% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603JR-0710RL
27 1 R26 RES., CHIP., 10, 0.1W, 5% 0805 YAGEO, RC0805JR-0710RL
28 6 R1, R11, R17, R23, R25, R27 RES., CHIP., 0 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-070RL
29 1 R20 RES., CHIP., 0 2512 TEPRO, RN5326
30 1 R16 RES., CHIP., 1k, 0.1W, 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-071KL
31 3 RC, R21, R24 RES., CHIP., 10k, 0.1W, 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-0710KL
32 1 R30 RES., CHIP., 33.2k, 0.1W, 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-0733K2L
33 1 R31 RES., CHIP., 12.1k, 0.1W, 1% 0603 YAGEO, RC0603FR-0712K1L
34 1 U1 I.C., VOLT. REG. LINEAR TECH., LTC3789EGN#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 CF1, CF, C7, C8 (OPT) CAP., 0603
2 0 C23, C29-C32, C35 (OPT) CAP., 1210